THE CENTER FOR ORAL HISTORY AND CULTURAL HERITAGE of ${\rm THE\ UNIVERSITY\ OF\ SOUTHERN\ MISSISSIPPI}$

Gift of Personal Statement

to
The University of Southern Mississippi

I,, hereinafter referred to as the donor, hereby give, donate, and convey to the Center for Oral History and Cultural Heritage for eventual deposit in The University of Southern Mississippi University Libraries and for administration therein by the authorities thereof, a recorded interview. The gift of this material is made subject to the following terms and conditions:	
1. Title to the material transferred hereunder, and all literary property rights, will pass to The University of Southern Mississippi. In consideration of this gift, upon deposit in The University of Southern Mississippi University Libraries, the donor will receive an electronic copy of the interview.	
2. It is the donor's wish to make the material donated to The University of Southern Mississippi by terms of this instrument available for research and such public programming as the Center may deem appropriate in keeping with the educational goals and mission of the Center. Public programming could include the use of interview material in live or recorded programs for radio, television, cable, multimedia, or any other forms of electronic publishing (including publication on the Internet).	
3. I understand that I am granted a license (permission) to reproduce, publish, broadcast, transmit, perform, or adapt the interview myself.	
4. A revision of this stipulation governing access to the material for research may be entered into between the donor and the archivist of The University of Southern Mississippi, if it appears desirable.	
5. The material donated to The University of Southern Mississippi pursuant to the foregoing shall be kept intact in The University of Southern Mississippi University Libraries.	
Name (print)	Signature of donor
Donor Street Address	Date
Donor City, State, Zip	Accepted by Kevin D. Greene, Ph.D., Director Center for Oral History &
Donor Phone Number	Cultural Heritage

Donor E-mail Address